
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY 
AFFAIRS BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING 

DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT 
Orders served from 7/10/2017 through 7/14/2017 

 
Name/Profession 

 
Medicine 

License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 

Abdul Haq, M.D. 
Ypsilanti, MI 

43-01-033697 07/12/2017 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 

Negligence - Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

  Limited / Restricted Unprofessional Conduct 
  Probation  
  Fine Imposed  

Medicine    
Alexander Thomas Podolsky, 
M.D., Educ. Ltd. 
Ann Arbor, MI 

43-01-105878 08/11/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 
Substance Use Disorder 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Criminal Conviction 

Medicine    
Alexander G Ruthven II, M.D. 
Port Huron, MI 

43-01-030880 07/12/2017 
Fine Imposed 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 

 
Nursing 

   

Kathryn Mary Adkins, R.N. 
Wyandotte, MI 

47-04-199255 07/06/2017 
Voluntarily Surrendered 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 
Substance Use Disorder 
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice 

 
Nursing 

   

Lisa Marie Assadi, L.P.N. 
Pontiac, MI 

47-03-082902 07/06/2017 
Voluntarily Surrendered 

Probation Violation 

 
Nursing 

   

Heather Lynne Bartley, R.N. 
Saint Clair Shores, MI 

47-04-305960 08/05/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 
Incompetence 

 

Nursing 
   

Anne Marie Bigger, R.N. 
Comstock Park, MI 

47-04-280091 07/06/2017 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Criminal Conviction 
Failure to Report/Comply 
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Nursing    
Ranjan Carpenter, R.N. 
West Bloomfield, MI 

47-04-098267 07/06/2017 
Voluntarily Surrendered 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

 
Nursing 

   

Jamie Lee Chamberlin, R.N. 
Rockwood, MI 

47-04-240196 08/05/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 
Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Practice Outside Scope of License 
Drug Diversion 

Nursing    
Mary Jo Cope, L.P.N. 
Algonac, MI 

47-03-105552 08/05/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Negligence-Incompetence 

 
Nursing    

Carolyn Jo Ann Furca, R.N. 
Memphis, MI 

47-03-088553 08/05/2017 
Fine Imposed 

Negligence-Incompetence 

 
Nursing 

   

Carol Ann Gerlach, R.N. 
Ada, MI 

47-04-116619 07/06/2017 
Fine Imposed 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 
Practice Outside Scope of License 

 
Nursing 

   

Bernadette Que Halbrook, R.N. 47-04-206484 
Plymouth, MI 

08/05/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Violation of General 
Duty/Negligence 

 
Nursing 

   

Ashley Nan Hill, L.P.N. 
Comstock Park, MI 

47-03-107501 07/06/2017 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 
Upon Automatic 
Reinstatement-Probation 

Impaired Conduct, Practice, or 
Condition 
Incompetence 
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

 
Nursing    

Lisa Rose Laursen, R.N. 
Utica, MI 

47-04-233001 07/06/2017 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 
Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 
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Nursing    

Sara Malewski, R.N., N.P. 
Utica, MI 

47-04-180776 08/05/2017 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Limited / Restricted 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 
Incompetence 
Substance Use Disorder 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

 
Nursing 

   

Laurrie Jo Muersch, R.N. 
Cedar Springs, MI 

47-04-214796 08/05/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Substance Use Disorder 
Criminal Conviction – Alcohol 
Related 

 

Nursing 
   

Darron Gul Patterson, L.P.N. 
Canton, MI 

47-03-108546 08/05/2017 
Probation 
Reprimanded 
Fine Imposed 

Negligence-Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 

 
Nursing 

   

Virginia Ann Pilecki, R.N. 
Oxford, MI 

47-04-199219 06/30/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

 

Nursing 
   

Suzette Marie Ploughman, R.N. 47-04-231326 
Greenville, MI 

08/05/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Negligence-Incompetence 

 
Nursing 

   

Elizabeth Marie Rolando, R.N. 47-04-281852 
Frankenmuth, MI 

08/05/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 
Incompetence 
Substance Use Disorder 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

 
Nursing    

Jaclyn Suzanne Salter, L.P.N. 47-03-099721 
Kalamazoo, MI 

07/13/2017 
Summary Suspension 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 
Incompetence 
Substance Use Disorder 
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice 
Probation Violation 
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Nursing    
Angela Lynn Smiecinski, R.N. 
Clinton Township, MI 

47-04-268591 08/05/2017 
Fine Imposed 

Negligence-Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 

 
Nursing 

   

Donald Lewis Spencer, III, R.N. 47-04-295002 
Flushing, MI 

08/05/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 
Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

 
Nursing 

   

Tiffany Ann Sprague, R.N. 
Freeland, MI 

47-04-308351 08/05/2017 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 
Upon Automatic 
Reinstatement-Probation 

Negligence-Incompetence 
Substance Use Disorder 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

 
Nursing    

Kandice Lynn Walk, R.N. 
Potterville, MI 

47-04-292200 07/06/2017 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 
Upon Automatic 
Reinstatement-Probation 

Impaired Conduct, Practice, or 
Condition 
Incompetence 
Substance Use Disorder 
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice 

Nursing    

Lori A Weesies, R.N. 
Caledonia, MI 

47-04-146246 08/05/2017 
Limited / Restricted 
Fine Imposed 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 
Incompetence 
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice 
Drug Diversion 

Nursing    
Colleen Kay Wiechmann, R.N. 47-04-210267 
Saginaw, MI 

08/05/2017 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 
Upon Automatic 
Reinstatement-Probation 

Impaired Conduct, Practice, or 
Condition 
Substance Use Disorder 
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice 
Probation Violation 

 
Nursing 

   

Jocelyn Monique Williams, R.N. 47-04-308417 
McDonough, GA 

07/06/2017 
Voluntarily Surrendered 

Sister State Disciplinary Action 
Failure to Report/Comply 
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Nursing 

Carolyn Marie Yeck, R.N. 
Muskegon, MI 

 

47-04-268087 08/05/2017 
Probation 
Fine Imposed 

 
 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 

 
 

Optometry 
Jacquelyn I Williams-Blakey, O.D. 49-01-003785 
Detroit, MI 

 

07/10/2017 
Probation 
Reprimanded 
Fine Imposed 

 

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. 
Requirements 

 
Pharmacy 
Robert D Bell, R.Ph. 53-02-021926 07/07/2017 
Hemlock, MI Summary Suspension 

Dissolved 
Revoked 

 
 

Pharmacy 
 

Rebecca Dawn Bramer, Ph.T. 53-03-014034 07/07/2017 
Flint, MI  Summary Suspension 

  Dissolved 
  Revoked 

 

Pharmacy 
  

Adrienne Diane Brimm, Ph.T., 
Ltd. 

53-03-007177 07/07/2017 
Summary Suspension 

Roseville, MI  Dissolved 
  Revoked 

 
Pharmacy   

Diamond Pharmacy Services 53-01-007149 08/06/2017 
Indiana, PA  Limited / Restricted 
  Fine Imposed 

 
Pharmacy 

  

Alexis Falice McKnight, Ph.T. 53-03-009336 07/07/2017 
Sparta, MI  Summary Suspension 
  Dissolved 
  Revoked 

 
Criminal Conviction - Alcohol 
Related 
Failure to Report/Comply 
Probation Violation 

 
 
 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 
Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

 
 
 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 
Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 

 
 

Sister State Disciplinary Action 
Failure to Report/Comply 

 
 
 
 
 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 
Incompetence 
Criminal Conviction - Drug Related 
Lack of Good Moral Character 
Drug Diversion 
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Revoked Lack of Good Moral Character 
Criminal Conviction 
Drug Diversion 
Failure to Report/Comply 

 
 

Physical Therapy 
Naseem Ayub Minhas, P.T. 55-01-005779 07/11/2017 

 

Lack of Good Moral Character 
West Bloomfield, MI Summary Suspension 

Dissolved 
Suspended 
Fine Imposed 

Criminal  Conviction 
Unethical Business Practice 
Unprofessional Conduct 
Failure  to Report/Comply 

 
 
 

Social Work 
Andreea Uzumtoma, L.M.S.W. 68-01-094927 06/29/2017 
Troy, MI Summary Suspension 

Dissolved 

Name/Profession License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 

Pharmacy    
Ebony Marie Moore, Ph.T., 
Ltd. 
Jasper, MI 

53-03-013382 07/07/2017 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 
Incompetence 

  Revoked Lack of Good Moral Character 
   Criminal Conviction - Drug Related 
   Drug Diversion 
   Failure to Report/Comply 

 
Pharmacy 

   

Ketan Saggar, R.Ph. 
LaSalle, Ontario Canada 

53-02-041026 07/11/2017 
Summary Suspension 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 
Incompetence 

   Lack of Good Moral Character 
   Drug Diversion 
   Technical Violation of the Michigan 
   PHC and Article 7 

 
Pharmacy 

   

Emily Catherine 53-03-000434 07/07/2017 Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
VanWassehnova, Ph.T.  Summary Suspension Practice, or Condition 
South Rockwood, MI  Dissolved 

Revoked 
Incompetence 
Lack of Good Moral Character 

   Drug Diversion 

 
Pharmacy 

   

Jennifer Megan York, Ph.T. 
Marine City, MI 

53-03-009168 07/07/2017 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 
Incompetence 
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Task Force on Physician’s Assistants 
Douglas K Tuttle, P.A. 
Walker, MI 

56-01-001502 07/25/2017 
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
Suspended 
Upon Automatic 
Reinstatement-Probation 

Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 
Incompetence 
Substance Use Disorder 
Mental/Physical Inability to 
Practice 
Criminal Conviction - Alcohol 
Related 
Failure to Report/Comply 

 
Veterinary Medicine 

   

Douglas E Link, D.V.M. 69-01-008432 07/07/2017  
Vassar, MI  Reinstated with Sanction 

  Probation  

 
Date Submitted: 8/14/2017 

   
 

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review. 
Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense. 

 

 

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted to the Verify a 
License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, 
Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov 

 

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Web site: www.michigan.gov/healthlicense 

http://www.michigan.gov/verifylicense
mailto:LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov
http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense
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